## **IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110DL2009PLC186958 Registered Office: Office No. 412, 4th floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., Nr. Shyamal cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad, 380015 Corporate Office: A-607, Prahladnagar Trade Center Radio Mirchi Road, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat India Tel: 7990080239; e-mail id: Iflenterprice3@gmail.com Website: www. iflenterprises.com Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024

To,Company Symbol: IFLThe Manager,Script Code: 540377Listing Department,Script Code: 540377BSE Limited,Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street28<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001Vertice Code: Code:

#### <u>Subject: Intimation of approval received from Stock Exchanges for Reclassification of shareholders</u> of the Company from "Promoters and Promoter Group category" to "Public Category"

#### Ref: Reg. 31 A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the application made by the Company dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022 regarding the reclassification of Mr. Mukesh Sharma from the "Promoters and Promoter Group category" to "Public Category", we wish to inform you that the Company has received approval from BSE Limited, vide ref. no LIST/COMP/AS/38/2024-25 dated April 22, 2024 for reclassification of Mr. Mukesh Sharma from the Promoters and Promoter Group category to Public Category shareholder in accordance with the Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Reg. 2015.

The Promoter & Promoters Group shareholding pre-reclassification is as follows:

Serial No.	Name	No. of Shares held	% of total shares
1.	Nishant Subhashchandra Gandh	56,55,006	2.26%
2.	Mukesh Sharma	-	-

The Promoter & Promoters Group shareholding post-reclassification is as follows:

[	S. No.	Name	No. of Shares held	% of total shares
	1.	Nishant Subhashchandra Gandh	56,55,006	2.26%

The copy of approval letters received from BSE Limited is enclosed herewith-

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

#### For IFL Enterprises Limited

Jitendra Vaishnav Jitendra Vaishnav Jitendra Vaishnav Jitendra Vaishnav Jitendra Vaishnav

Managing Director & CFO DIN: 10414407



April 22, 2024

LIST/COMP/AS/38/2024-25

The Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer **IFL Enterprises Ltd.** Office No. 412, 4<sup>th</sup> floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., Nr. Shyamal cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad, 380015

# Sub: Approval letter for Reclassification of Shareholders under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your application dated August 22, 2022 seeking Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Exchange is pleased to approve your application for Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 based on submissions made by the company.

Entities mentioned in Annexure 1 shall be classified as public shareholders.

The summary of the Shareholding Pre-Reclassification & Post-Reclassification is as follows:

Owenter	Promoter holding		Public Holding	
Quarter	Shares Held	Percentage	Shares Held	Percentage
Pre-Reclassification	56,55,006	2.26 %	24,44,81,305	97.74%
Post-Reclassification	56,55,006	2.26 %	24,44,81,305	97.74%

This letter may be forwarded to the depositories and your RTA for necessary action at their end.

Yours faithfully,

22/04/2024 Shyam Bhagirath

Manager

Ayushi Silot

Assistant Manager

Encl. Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters of Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd.

Reclassification of Promoters: IFL Enterprises Limited.

Page 1 of 2



### Annexure 1 – Details of Outgoing Promoters

Sr. No.	Name of Outgoing promoter	No. of Shares	% Shareholding
1.	Mr. Mukesh Sharma	-	-
	TOTAL	-	-

Reclassification of Promoters: IFL Enterprises Limited.

Page 2 of 2